



\$~41

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4241/2025 & CRL.M.A. 18497-99/2025**

**SUNIL KUMAR BHATI & ANR. ....Petitioners**

Through: **Mr. Ankush Sadh, Advocate (through VC).**

**versus**

**STATE THROUGH SHO & ANR. ....Respondents**

Through: **Ms. Laksh Khanna, APP for the State.**

**SI Sachin Sharma, PS Laxmi Nagar.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**03.07.2025**

**%**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel, who has to argue the present petition, is unavailable today.
3. At request, re-notify on 01.08.2025.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**JULY 03, 2025/sn**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*