



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4241/2025 & CRL.M.As. 18497-99/2025

SUNIL KUMAR BHATI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr.Satyendra Kumar Singh, Mr.
Manish, Mr. Ankush and Ms. Trapta
Kushwaha, Advocates (VC)

versus

STATE THROUGH SHO & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms.Richa Dhawan, APP for the State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

% **ORDER**
13.10.2025

List on 10.11.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025
dy