



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4241/2025, CRL.M.A. 18497/2025, CRL.M.A.
18498/2025 & CRL.M.A. 18499/2025

SUNIL KUMAR BHATI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Satyendra Kumar Singh, Mr.
Manish and Mr. Ankush Sadh, Advs.

versus

STATE THROUGH SHO & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for State
with SI Rohit Sagar PS Laxmi Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

12.12.2025

%

It is already 05.15 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 29.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 12, 2025

N.S. ASWAL